
RESOLUTION NO. 2015-14 
RADNOR TOWNSHIP 

A RESOLUTION OF RADNOR TOWNSHIP, DELAWARE COUNTY, 
PENNSYLVANIA. REVISING THE CONSOLIDATED FEE SCHEDULE 

WHEREAS, the Township of Radnor adopted Ordinance No. 2013-24, establishing Township 
fees and costs; and 

WHEREAS, Ordinance No. 2013-24 permits the Consolidated Fee Schedule to be revised by 
subsequent resolution of the Board of Commissioners; and 

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners wishes to amend the Fee Schedule to include late 
fees under Chapter 170 Food Establishments; and 

WHEREAS, The Board of Commissioners wishes to amend the Fee Schedule to remove the 
fees associated with the rental of the Willows Mansion pursuant to Ordinance 2014-06 authorizing 
the lease agreement Willows Radnor, LLC. 

NOW, THEREFORE, i t is hereby RESOLVED that the Board of Commissioners of 
Radnor Township hereby adopts the following revision to the Consolidated Fee Schedule: 

Prior Version Amended 
Community Development 

Chapter 170 
Indoor Dining Application Renewal Late Fee 
Outdoor Dining Application Renewal Late Fee 

New in 2015 
New in 2015 

75% of License Fee 
$70.00 

Friday Rental $2,925 (Resident) j Removed 
$3,900 (Non-Resident) 1 

Friday Rental (January / February) $1,500 (Resident) ' Removed 
$2,000 (Non-Resident) j 

Saturday Rental $3,225 (Resident) | Removed 
$4,300 (Non-Resident) i 

Saturday Rental (January / February) $1,575 (Resident) j Removed 
$2,100 (Non-Resident) j 

Sunday Rental $2,925 (Resident) j Removed 
$3,900 (Non-Resident) j 

Sunday Rental (January / February) $1,500 (Resident) | Removed Sunday Rental (January / February) 
$2,000 (Non-Resident) j 

Additional Hour (Friday, Saturday and Sunday Only) , 1 $500 per hour j Reinov ed 
* Rates for Friday, Saturday and Sunday are based on 5 hours of usage 

Weekday (Monday - Thursday) Rental $900 (Resident) j Removed 
$1,200 (Non-Resident) 



Prior Version Amended 

\Veekda\ (Monda\ riui^daj f) Rental: Non-Piofit Rate 
[*Non-Profit rentals are extended to Mon-Sun at the discretion of the • 
Rec Dept and are within 90 days of booking date] 

$500 (Resident) , 
$600 (Non-Resident) 

Removed 

Additional Hour (Weekday/ Monday - Thursday Rental) 
* Rates for Weekday (Mon-Thurs Rentals) are based on 4 hrs of usage 

$100 per hour ! 
i 
i 
! 

Removed 

Caterer Fee ($150 set-up plus $200 kitchen use) $350 per event : Removed 

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Corporate Meeting Fee (Resident or Non-Res) $500 full day (8a-4p) j Removed 

Weekday (Mon - Thurs) Corporate Meeting Fee (Resident or Non-Res) $250 half day (8a- 12p) ' Removed 

SO RESOLVED, at a duly convened meeting of the Board of Commissioners of Radnor Township 

conducted on this I I day of February, 2015. 

By: 

ATTEST: 
Name: Robert Zienkowski 

Title: Township Manager / Secretary 

RADNORTOWNSHIP 

1 
Name: William A. S 

Title: President 


